accepted in Canada. Such standards contemplate the expression of an opinion with respect to compilation of pro forma financial statements.
United States standards do not provide for the expression of an opinion on the compilation of pro forma financial statements. To report in
conformity with United States standards on the reasonableness of the pro forma adjustments and their application to the pro forma financial
statements would require an examination or review which would be substantially greater in scope than the review as to compilation only that we
have conducted. Consequently, under United States standards, we would be unable to express any opinion with respect to the compilation of the
accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of income (loss).

Calgary, Canada (Signed) ERNST & YOUNG LLP
November 23, 2001 Chartered Accountants

B-2

Edgar Filing: SHAW COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form F-10

Table of Contents 62

Table of Contents

SHAW COMMUNICATIONS INC.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME (LOSS)

(unaudited)

Moffat
Shaw Six-month Pro forma

Year ended period ended Year ended
August 31, February 28, August 31,

2001 2001 Pro forma adjustments 2001

Revenue $1,571,953 $110,368 � $1,682,321
Operating, general and
administrative expenses 1,111,613 66,813 � 1,178,426

Operating income before amortization 460,340 43,555 � 503,895
Amortization 476,294 23,799 $ 5,251 2(ii)(a) 505,344
Amortization of IRU revenue (4,902) (1,529) � (6,431)

Operating income (loss) (11,052) 21,285 (5,251) 4,982
Interest 206,935 13,955 11,915 2(ii)(b) 232,805

(217,987) 7,330 (17,166) (227,823)
Write-down of investments (163,454) � � (163,454)
Loss on sale of investments (106,716) (21,636) � (128,352)
Dilution gain on issuance of stock by
equity investee 4,525 � � 4,525
Gain on sale of cable systems 66,595 � � 66,595
Costs related to acquisition of Moffat � (18,653) 18,653 2(ii)(d) �
Debt restructuring costs (8,590) � � (8,590)
Other revenue (expense) (665) � (357) 2(ii)(c) (1,022)

Income (loss) from continuing operations
before income taxes (426,292) (32,959) 1,130 (458,121)
Income tax expense (recovery) (349,428) (12,117) (1,402) 2(ii)(a) (362,024)

(4,409) 2(ii)(b)
5,332 2(ii)(d)

Income (loss) from continuing operations
before the following (76,864) (20,842) 1,609 (96,097)
Equity loss on investees (71,282) � � (71,282)
Non-controlling interest 725 � � 725

Net income (loss) from
continuing operations (147,421) (20,842) 1,609 (166,654)
Net income from discontinued operations � 5,046 (5,046) 2(ii)(e) �

Net income (loss) $ (147,421) $ (15,796) $ (3,437) $ (166,654)

Earnings (loss) per share (after deducting
entitlements on equity instruments
included in share capital (note 2(iii))
Net income (loss) from
continuing operations $ (0.85) $ (0.90)
Net income from discontinued operations � �

Edgar Filing: SHAW COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form F-10

Table of Contents 63

Net income (loss) $ (0.85) $ (0.90)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of income (loss)

B-3

Edgar Filing: SHAW COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form F-10

Table of Contents 64

Table of Contents

SHAW COMMUNICATIONS INC.

NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED